This explodea Drawing Is for Infomational Furposes Uny. No Technical Support or installation Instructions are Avaianle.
It you do not see the part you are looking for on our wehsite, please email partsrequest@smallappliance.com for assistance.

33




This explodea Drawing Is for Infomational Furposes Uny. No Technical Support or Installation Instructions are Avalianle.
It you do not see the part you are looking for on our wehsite, please email partsrequest@smallappliance.com for assistance.

KRUPS CAFEPRESSO LUXE, ART. 987 987 -51-EN 1
SERVICE ' 27701792
.
1C. PART D ESCRIPTION PR
NO. NG, GR
01 52699 LID CPL. BLACK H»(9t . 33
01 52325 LID CPL. WHITE 4n1ug 33
02 19086 SILICONE SEAL FOR LID 13
03 45254 HOUSING UPPER PART 37
03 47072 HOUSING UPPER PART WHITE 37
52601 HOSE 13
g; SO —O TN &2
06 52603 —FASTENINGRIECE &7
07  18453—SEREA—I4XE 02
03 4932} VALVE-CONNEETING—PIEEE—— 88
09 4932 P——SPRING 02
10 49320—GEARWHEEL : 83
11 52604 —SCREEN—BLACK s
11  52693—SEREEN—WHITE 15
12 52605 TURNING KNOB BLACK 06
12 52691 TURNING KNOB WHITE 06
13 36579 METAL SCREW 2,9X16 01
14  52606—CONNENENPIEEE o
15  52607—STFEANBUFLEF-FUBE—o— 5
16 45044 STEAMJEY : . 08
17 45351 SCREW 2,9X9,5 01
ol 18 52608—BASE BLALK 49
5 18 52689—BASE—WHIFE 55
19 15137 —S5PRING ol
20 52327 FUSE CPLl. 4509y 28 -
21 52610 SCREW 3X30 02
22 526 —FHINGANGLE 3§
23 42412 MICRO-SWITCH 21
24 52I30—STFRAND—WHRE—WHITE a5
25 34980 METAL SCREW 2,9X6+5 01
26 19523 THERMOSTAT ; 31
27 19103 HGLDER L 02
23 4932 F—AEVESEAL o3
29 49328 CERAMEEWASHER T4
30 49329 —CERAMEGCWASHER 14
31 §9215—PRIVE-GEAR ' 8%
32 45275 ANGLE KCSE 07
33 47070 TANK COVER WHITE 13
33 45251 LID Black 13
34 45255 SEAL 06
35  52732-—BOHER—GRLY 5
36 01343 —SARING WASHER— &%
37 18453 SCREW M4X8 02
38 486093 —STRAND-WIRE—EPE as
39 45695 MAINS CCRD BLACK 29 -
.39+ 47079 MAINS CCRD WHITE : 29
‘40 52695 BASE BLACK : 33
40 52696 BASE WHITE 33
g 41 36682 METAL SCREW 2,9X13 02
"1 42 39672 TERMINAL CPL. 0s
43 48762 CABLE CILLLAR 02
44 52729 SIRAND—WIRG—WHITE - a5
45 48399 INLET HCSE CPL « uSitLl 17
i 46 52636 TUBE CPL. 452063 . 13



.

This explodea Drawing Is for Infomational Furposes Uny. No Technical Support or Installation Instructions are Avalianle.
Ifyou do not seg the part you are looking for on our website, please email partsrequest@smallappliance.com for assistance.

KRUPS CAFEPRESSH. LUXEy» ART. 987 987 -51-EN 2
SERVICE 27/01/92
1C. PART D ESCRIPTION PR
NO. NC. GR
4T 45266 GRILC PLATE 19
48  S52490—URPRER—RART—WHITE 33
48  FRIT—UPPER-PRRT—DEACH— 33
49 52728 GLOW LAMP CPL. 17
50 52692 SCREEN WHITE 10
50 52619 SCREEN ELACK 10
51 4T7C85 SWITCH WHITE 28
52 45267 LEVER ?dlock 05
52 47081 LEVER WFITE 05
53 45268 FRAME Plock 08
53 47082 FRAME WEITE o8
54 47683 —WATER—CENTAINER—WHFE—m————— 35
54 45272 WATER—GCNTAINER =
55  1931590—B-RING 1
56 33621 SCREW MSX15 02
ST 45276 PIN : 03
58 45291 COUNTER SUNK SCREW 3,5X16 02
59 45274 .LID METAL 16
60 45273 SPOUT Plack 16
60 47084 SPOUT WHITE 16
61 31412 SCREW M4 X 6 02
6 Y9192 —COVER—FER-SPBF—M — 0%
6‘32 1.9101 < POHT 34.
64 19196 GASKET 13
65 19197 STRAINER a7 -
66 12566 SCREW M4x8 02
6T 5233t STRANDWIRE—WHEFE 85—
68 01026 SPRAINGWASHER—A—4v3 a1
69 00004 HEXAGON NUT M4 01
70 45285 HEATING PLATE ie
71 45284 SEAL 12
72 49014 SPOUT ACAPTER BLACK 12
72 49617 SPOUT ACAPTER WHITE %“%{I4% 12
73 19369 STRAINER 18
74 ~ 45277 FILTER Block 38
74 .. 47054 FILTER CPL. WHITE 36
75 45278 COMPRESSION SPRING 01
76 45279 GASKET 04
77  4768F VALVE LEVER WHITE 45293 05
77 45280 VALVE LEVER PBlack 05
78 41638 JUG COVER WHITE 41053 24
78 45281 JUG COVER 24
79 —432¥3 JUG CPL. BLACK O23-4), 44
79 #4686% JUG CPL. WHITE 02270 44
80 4929t CLAMP,WRITE 394 06
80 * 492k4 HAND PRCTECTION BLACK w475 06
B1 49228 SCREEN HOLDER BLACK CPL. 31
81 49229 SCREEN FOLDER CPL. WHITE 31
82 49313 SCREEN FCLDER BLACK 11
82 49389 SCREEN FOLDER WHITE 11
83 39922 SCREW 3,5X13 01
84 49390 HANDLE WHITE 04
84 49315 HANDLE BLACK 04
85 49242 HEATER (PL. 120 V U5(93 33




This explodea Drawing Is for Infomational Furposes Uny. No Technical Support or installation Instructions are Avaianle.
Ifyou do not see the part you are looking for on our website, please email partsrequest@smallappliance.com for assistance.

KRUPS CAFEPRESSD LUXE» ART. 987 987 ~-51-EN 3
SERVICE , ‘ 27701792
N _

PIC. PART DESCRIPTION PR -
NO. NC. GR 2 j
86 48527 SPRING - 89

87 45345 THERMOSTAT : 31

88 49332  FENSION-PHFEF—m—-——— 5%

89 42415 FOOT RUBBER RlackK 02

89 41170 RUBBER FOOT WHITE 02

90 41497 MEASURING BEAKER 14

91 49767 o—MANGEE—WHTFH—HANDEE—BAND—EPL—WHHE—22
- 91 49-31-6——J o HANELE—WITFH—HANDLE—BAN DA 2

.92 49331 JUG CPL. BLACK Q17-Yl 42
.92 4932 JUG WHITE OLI-10 42
'93 19418 JuG COVER BLACK 13
93 41149 JUG COVER WHITE : 13

94 45283 JUG HANDLE WITH HANDLE BAND CPL. Plack 28
194 43085 JUG HANLLE WITH HANDLE BAND CPL. WHITE 28 45280
98 52734 STRANDIIRE—BLUE : 95~

wd Godesberg



